



## VISION

The FAW Youth Council aims to provide a platform for children and young people to influence change and decision-making in Welsh football while developing themselves as young leaders and ambassadors of the game.

## **MEMBER ROLE**

The role of a Youth Council Member is to represent the voice of children and young people advising on policy and the development of football in Wales.

## AIMS

Develop

Lead

Influence







# **JOURNEY SO FAR**

### **FAW YOUTH COUNCIL**

The FAW Youth Council (National) was established and launched in 2022 with the appointment of a Chair & two Vice Chairs at launch meeting.

### FAW YOUTH CONFERENCE

The first <u>FAW Youth Conference</u> will take place on the 2<sup>nd</sup> Aug 2023 and will feature a range of talks and workshops to develop leadership skills.



## ROADMAP

Establish 6 Regional Youth Council's across Wales in each Area Association region.

Establish a Young Ambassador Programme with at least a representative from each football Club in Wales.

Establish a Youth Leadership Mentoring Programme.

Increase engagement with Young People involved in football and those not involved.



